will determine who receives your benefit. A valid
non-lapsing nomination will remain in place unless
revoked or amended by completing a new form. You
can review your beneficiary details today to ensure
you have a say in who receives your super. For
more information on nominating beneficiaries, visit
commbank.com.au/essentialsuper-documents

The amounts shown above reflect your cover and
premiums as at the end of the reporting period for
this statement. The premium shown is the estimated
gross monthly amount. Amounts deducted from your
account are reduced by any tax benefits that may apply.
Please refer to the Member Information section for
more information.

Your cover Premium

Death cover $150,000 $14.63

Total & permanent
disablement cover

$150,000 $10.50

CFS - 0033 - V01.00.03 Page 7 of 10

Your account transactions
We are required to show you the Gross and Tax amounts for all fees, charges and transactions on your account.
Please note your account balance is only impacted by the amount shown in the ‘Net’ column. To find out more visit
commbank.com.au/essentialsuper-statementguide

Date Investment option Transaction type
Before tax

(gross) $ Tax $
After tax

(net) $

1 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Fee Cap Refund 14.41 -2.16 12.25

20 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

29 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Employer concessional 1,489.00 -223.35 1,265.65

31 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 1.85 -0.28 1.57

22 Aug 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

25Aug 2022 Cash Deposit option Low income super tax
offset

238.85 0.00 238.85

31 Aug 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 4.39 -0.66 3.73

20 Sep 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

30 Sep 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 5.79 -0.87 4.92

20 Oct 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

31 Oct 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 6.52 -0.98 5.54

11 Nov 2022 Cash Deposit option Employer concessional 1,794.87 -269.23 1,525.64

21 Nov 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

30 Nov 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 9.39 -1.41 7.98

1 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Rollover withdrawal -4,504.70 0.00 -4,504.70

12 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Adjust - Reversal 4,504.70 0.00 4,504.70

20 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

31 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 7.76 -1.16 6.60

Your transaction breakdown
Benefit components

Preserved

$4,507.05

Un-restricted non-preserved

$0.00

Restricted non-preserved

$0.00

Contributions

What your employer put in
for you

Employer concessional $3,283.87

Other contributions Government contribution $238.85

Account number: xx xxxx xxx xxx

Your insurance details
If you have insurance cover through your Essential Super account it will be displayed in this section.

Your non-lapsing death benefit nomination
If you’ve nominated someone to receive your super and insurance benefits when you pass away, their full name
and relationship with you will show in this section along with the percentage benefit you’ve allocated to them.

[…]

The fee summary shows both direct and indirect fees that have been charged to your Essential Super account for
the six-month statement period. For more information on fees please see the Essential Super Reference Guide.

Fees charged
Includes the direct fees
deducted from your account
such as the $4.25*/month
administration fee.

Indirect costs of
your investment
Includes fees that are not
directly deducted from
your account. You won’t see
these fees in your account
transactions as they are
reflected in the daily unit price
of your investment option.

* Monthly fee: $5. The amount deducted from your account will be $4.25 each month, as we give you the benefit of the tax deduction.

http://commbank.com.au/content/dam/commbank/personal/apply-online/download-printed-forms/EssentialSuper_Reference_Guide.pdf

CFS - 0033 - V01.00.03 Page 7 of 10

Your account transactions
We are required to show you the Gross and Tax amounts for all fees, charges and transactions on your account.
Please note your account balance is only impacted by the amount shown in the ‘Net’ column. To find out more visit
commbank.com.au/essentialsuper-statementguide

Date Investment option Transaction type
Before tax

(gross) $ Tax $
After tax

(net) $

1 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Fee Cap Refund 14.41 -2.16 12.25

20 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

29 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Employer concessional 1,489.00 -223.35 1,265.65

31 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 1.85 -0.28 1.57

22 Aug 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

25Aug 2022 Cash Deposit option Low income super tax
offset

238.85 0.00 238.85

31 Aug 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 4.39 -0.66 3.73

20 Sep 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

30 Sep 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 5.79 -0.87 4.92

20 Oct 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

31 Oct 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 6.52 -0.98 5.54

11 Nov 2022 Cash Deposit option Employer concessional 1,794.87 -269.23 1,525.64

21 Nov 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

30 Nov 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 9.39 -1.41 7.98

1 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Rollover withdrawal -4,504.70 0.00 -4,504.70

12 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Adjust - Reversal 4,504.70 0.00 4,504.70

20 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

31 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 7.76 -1.16 6.60

Your transaction breakdown
Benefit components

Preserved

$4,507.05

Un-restricted non-preserved

$0.00

Restricted non-preserved

$0.00

Contributions

What your employer put in
for you

Employer concessional $3,283.87

Other contributions Government contribution $238.85

Account number: xx xxxx xxx xxx

Fees and costs disclosure.
Background
• The Australian Securities & Investment Commission’s Regulatory Guide 97 (RG 97)

sets out guidelines on how fees and costs are shown in your super statements.
• The aim is to make the fees, charges and costs associated with investing clearer and more transparent for you.

[…]

• We’re also providing additional tax information in the ‘Fees you paid’ section at the end of your statement.

In the tax column, if the tax on a particular transaction is:

• Paid by the fund and offset to you through the fees you’re charged, it will appear as a credit amount
• Charged back to you when you receive a rebate, it will appear as a debit amount.

Here’s how it works
Your statement will now show fees as before-tax (gross), tax and after-tax (net) amounts.
Before December 2017, only after-tax (net) amounts were shown.

B: Before-tax (gross) The total amount of the transaction, without any tax adjustment.

T: Tax Tax applies to each transaction.

A: After-tax (net) The actual amount of the transaction that impacts youraccount balance.

After-tax (net) amount
This is the amount that
affects your account balance.

B-T=A

CFS - 0033 - V01.00.03 Page 7 of 10

Your account transactions
We are required to show you the Gross and Tax amounts for all fees, charges and transactions on your account.
Please note your account balance is only impacted by the amount shown in the ‘Net’ column. To find out more visit
commbank.com.au/essentialsuper-statementguide

Date Investment option Transaction type
Before tax

(gross) $ Tax $
After tax

(net) $

1 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Fee Cap Refund 14.41 -2.16 12.25

20 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

29 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Employer concessional 1,489.00 -223.35 1,265.65

31 Jul 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 1.85 -0.28 1.57

22 Aug 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

25Aug 2022 Cash Deposit option Low income super tax
offset

238.85 0.00 238.85

31 Aug 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 4.39 -0.66 3.73

20 Sep 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

30 Sep 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 5.79 -0.87 4.92

20 Oct 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

31 Oct 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 6.52 -0.98 5.54

11 Nov 2022 Cash Deposit option Employer concessional 1,794.87 -269.23 1,525.64

21 Nov 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

30 Nov 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 9.39 -1.41 7.98

1 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Rollover withdrawal -4,504.70 0.00 -4,504.70

12 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Adjust - Reversal 4,504.70 0.00 4,504.70

20 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Account Administration
Fee

-5.00 0.75 -4.25

31 Dec 2022 Cash Deposit option Interest 7.76 -1.16 6.60

Your transaction breakdown
Benefit components

Preserved

$4,507.05

Un-restricted non-preserved

$0.00

Restricted non-preserved

$0.00

Contributions

What your employer put in
for you

Employer concessional $3,283.87

Other contributions Government contribution $238.85

Account number: xx xxxx xxx xxx

Understanding your transactions.

Your questions answered.

How is tax applied to my account transactions?

Before-tax (gross)

This is the unadjusted
amount that does not

account for tax.

Tax

This is the tax which applies to each
transaction. Where possible tax benefits

at a fund level are passed on to you